## 505222437 12/06/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5269206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
UCL BUSINESS PLC	06/05/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMES LEIPER		
Street Address:	26 HILLFIELD DRIVE		
City:	NEWTON MEARNS, GLASGOW		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	G77 6GD		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8063104

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 269-381-1156

Email:docket@flynnthiel.comCorrespondent Name:FLYNN THIEL, P.C.Address Line 1:2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3700.M0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS P. DOLCE
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=3700M0001USAssignmentUCL-Leiper060514#page1.tif source=3700M0001USAssignmentUCL-Leiper060514#page2.tif source=3700M0001USAssignmentUCL-Leiper060514#page3.tif source=3700M0001USAssignmentUCL-Leiper060514#page4.tif source=3700M0001USAssignmentUCL-Leiper060514#page5.tif

PATENT 505222437 REEL: 047689 FRAME: 0720

хх-хжх-хк

**Assignment Agreement** 

Between

**UCL Business PLC** 

And

James Leiper

Dated 5th June 2014



(UCLB

Page 1 of 5

13

UKMATTERS:45280855-1

PATENT REEL: 047689 FRAME: 0721

#### ASSIGNMENT FROM UCL BUSINESS PLC TO INVENTOR

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT dated & th June 2014 is made between:

- UCL BUSINESS PLC, a company incorporated in England and Wales under company registration number 02776963, whose principal place of business is at The Network Building, 97 Tottenham Court Road, London W1T 4TP, United Kingdom ('UCLB'); and
- JAMES LEIPER, whose home address is at 55 Greenford Gardens, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 9LZ (the "Inventor").

#### RECITALS

- A. The Inventor and UCLB entered into an assignment dated 18<sup>th</sup> May 2005 (the "Original Assignment") whereby certain Intellectual Property (as defined below) was assigned to UCLB.
- B. UCLB now wishes to re-assign all its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined below) to the Inventor, and the Inventor is willing to accept the assignment of the Intellectual Property from UCLB, subject to the provisions of this Assignment.

#### THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

#### 1 Definitions

In this Assignment "Intellectual Property" means those items of intellectual property which were assigned by the Inventor to UCLB under the Original Assignment as described in Schedule 1.

#### 2 Assignment

- 2.1 UCLB hereby assigns and transfers to the Inventor all its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.
- 2.2 The assignments effected by this Clause 2 shall include, without limitation, the assignment and transfer of:
  - (a) all patents and other intellectual property that may be granted pursuant to any applications listed in Schedule 1 as well as all patents and other intellectual property that may derive priority from or have equivalent claims to the intellectual Property in any country of the world (and including supplementary protection certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and extensions), and the intellectual Property shall be deemed to include all such items of property; and
  - (b) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the intellectual Property, including without limitation the right to sue for demages and other legal and equilable remedies in respect of all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment.
- 2.3 UCLB shall execute such documents and give such assistance, at the inventor's expense, as the inventor may require;

(UCLB

Page 2 of 5

14

хх-ххх-хх

- (a) to secure the vesting in the Inventor of all UCLB's rights in the Intellectual Property;
- (b) to uphold the inventor's' rights in the intellectual Property; and
- to defeat any challenge to the validity of, and resolve any questions concerning the intellectual Property.

## 3 Licence

The Inventor grants to University College London ('UCL') a perpetual, irrevocable, royalty-free licence to use the Intellectual Property for research and teaching purposes.



## 5 General

- 5.1 The obligations on the UCLB under Clause 2.3 and on the inventor under Clause 4 and 4 shall continue in force without limit of time.
- 5.2 The validity, construction and performance of this Agreement shall be governed by English law, Any dispute arising under or in connection with this Agreement shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts to which the parties to this Agreement hereby submit.

UCLB

Page 3 of 5

## **EXECUTED** as a Deed by the Parties on the date first above written:

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a Deed by UCL BUSINESS PLC acting through two of its directors or a director and the company secretary

MR CENGIZ TARHAN

Managing Director UCL Business PLC

Director's signature

Director's algnature (er-Company

Secretary's signature)
Dr Anne Lane
Executive Director
UCL Business PLC

SIGNED and DELIVERED upon signature as a DEED by James

maihai

Witnessed by:

pinhalura

Or sime worther Mass Rica description

407 CASIL MUDE D PHINESS NO

address Laworn July 16 C.

ÜCLB

Page 4 of 5

XX-XXX-XX

## Schedule 1 Intellectual Property

# Guanidine derivatives as inhibitors of DDAH

CONTEX	Status	Serial No.	File Date	Palent No.	Issue Date	Priority Data
Netherlands	Granted	05803652.8	11/11/2005	1628109	05/06/20113	12/11/2004
United Kingdom	Granted	05803552,8	11/11/2005	1525109	05/06/20113	-12/11/2004
Switzerland	Granted	05803552.8	11/11/2005	1828109	05/08/20113	12/11/2004
Germany	Granted	05803552,8	11/11/2005	1828109	05/08/20113	12/11/2004
France	Granfed	05603552.8	11/11/2005	1828109	05/06/20113	12/11/2004
Canada	Granted	2597444	11/11/2005	2587444	10/09/2013	12/11/2004
Austrelia	Granted	2005303810	11/11/2006	2005303610	03/11/2011	12/11/2004
Uniled States	Granled	11/719208	11/11/2005	6083104	22/11/2011	12/11/2004
Japan	Granted	2007-54715	11/11/2005	5274838	24/05/2013	12/11/2004
	Netherlands United Kingdom Switzerland Germany France Canada Australia United States	Netherlands Granted United Kingdom Granted Kingdom Granted Germany Granted France Granted Canada Granted Australia Granted United Granted	Netherlands Granted 05803552.8  United Kingdom Granted 05803552.8  Switzerland Granted 05803552.8  Germany Granted 05803552.8  France Granted 05803552.8  Canada Granted 2587444  Australia Granted 2005303610  United States Granted 11/719206	Netherlands   Granted   05803552.8   11/11/2005	Netherlands   Granted   05803552.8   11/11/2005   1828109	Netherlands   Granted   05803552.8   11/11/2005   1828109   05/06/20113



(UCLB

Page 5 of 5

17

UKMATTERS:45280855 1

**RECORDED: 12/06/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047689 FRAME: 0725